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April 23, 1935, recorded in said office on May 2, 1935, in Book
128 of Deeds, page 150, and deed dated May 28, 1945, re-
corded in said office on June 5, 1945, in Book 1486 of Deeds,
page 390,

See. 2.  This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved February 27, 1957.

CHAPTER 53—S. F. No. 556
[Not Coded]

An act relating to school districts having o populetion in
excess of 2600 and less than 2800 and an assessed valuation
in excess of $5,000,000 and authorizing tax levies for payment
of principal and interest on bonds heretofore issued for build-
ing purposes,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Bonds for school districts, tax levy. Any
school district having a population of more than 2600 and
less than 2800 inhabitants, according to the last state special
census of such district, and an assessed valuation of real and
personal property in excess of $5,000,000, may levy taxes for
the payment of principal and interest upon bonds heretofore
issued for school building purposes in excess of any existing
limitations upon tax levies of such school district. The prin-
cipal amount of bhonds for which such levies in excess of exist-
ing limitations may be made hereunder shall not exceed $200,-
000; provided nothing herein shall restrict or limit the right
of such district to levy taxes under Laws 1955, Chapter 643, or
any other law authorizing levies in excess of existing limita-
tions for the payment of bonds or interest thereon, and this
act shall be construed as granting additional powers to those
given by such other law.

Approved February 27, 1957.

CHAPTER 54—H. F. No. 162

An act relating to economic poisons and devices; amend-
ing Minnesota Statutes 1953, Section 24.072, Subdivisions 2
and 3.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:



